Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Brecklan

COUNCIL

Application

Number Issue Date
168259 18/12/2023
168282 20/12/2023

168292 22/12/2023

Licence Number
CGMPFT1
GMP0003

SL0256

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
CGMPFT1

GMP0003

5L0256 Ella

Client
Surname

Newrick

Company Name

(Where Applicable)
Weeting Bowls Club

Greene King Retailing Limited

Premises Name

Weeting Bowls Club

The Chase

The Zoological Society of East Anglia

Licence Type

Club Machine Permit - Fast Track (With CPC)
Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Change of Promotor



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type
168121 18/12/2023 AWLO049 AWL0049 Robert Garner CLG Norfolk Ltd 7318162 CLG Norfolk Ltd Animal Welfare Licence
167438 19/12/2023 HO67 Suffolk Mushrooms Unlimited HMO Mandatory
168206 20/12/2023 AWL0190 AWL0190 Doggy Day Care Ltd Pooch's Yard - Doggy Day Care Ltd Animal Welfare Licence

168294 22/12/2023 SC1079 SC1079 Gina Snow East Coast Truckers Street Collection

Application Type
Renewal

New Application

New Application
Charity Return Received



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Breckland

Application
Number
168266
168264
168261
168176
168157
168125
167780
168271
168269
168287
168284
168279
168275
168231
168210
168288

Issue Date

18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
19/12/2023
19/12/2023
20/12/2023
20/12/2023
20/12/2023
20/12/2023
20/12/2023
20/12/2023
21/12/2023

Licence
Number
PL1156
PL1153
PL1154
PLO411
PLO186
PL1154
PL1228
PLO111
PL1186
PLO002
PA0887
PL1076
PLO184
PL1161
PL1157
PA1825

Manual Reference
Number
PL1156
PL1153
PL1154
PLO411
PLO186
PL1154
PL1228
PLO111
PL1186
PLO002
PA0887
PL1076
PLO184
PL1161
PL1157
PA1825

Client First Name

The Canary and Linnet
Michelle

Paramasivam
Michelle

Paul Terence

Simon

Mandy

Keith Mark

Joshua

Client Surname

Ltd
Cropper

Jayakirushna
Cropper

Trayton

Chisholm

Whitehair

Holbrook

Denney

Company Name
(Where applicable)
Ranis Restaurant Ltd

The Grapevine
Greene King Retailing Limited

The Grapevine
The Horkey Ltd

Edmunds Cocktails Ltd

BP Oil UK Ltd

Strattons Hotel Ltd

Bradenham Community Group

Premises Name

Rani's Indian Dining and Bar
Canary & Linnet

The Grapevine

The Chase

Old Buckenham Store

The Grapevine

The Horkey Kitchen

Londis Weeting

Edmunds Cocktails Ltd
Post Office & Village Stores

Lynn Hill SF Connect
Strattons Hotel
Reymerston Hall
Bradenham Village Hall

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence

Application Type

Premises Licence - Lapse
Premises Licence - Lapse
Change of Premises Name
Vary DPS

Transfer/Vary DPS Application
Transfer/Vary DPS Application
New Application

Change of Premises Name
Suspension lifted

Updated Licence

Change of Name or Address
Annual Fee
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Change of Name or Address



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
168263
168229
168270
168283
168281
167677
168145

Issue Date
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
19/12/2023
20/12/2023
21/12/2023
21/12/2023
22/12/2023

Licence
Number
HV0747
HV0812
HV0708
PV0357
PV0395
CD0697
CD0162

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0747
HV0812
HV0708
PV0357
PV0395
CD0697
CD0162

Client First Name

Daniel
Thomas

Matthew
Peter
Dean
Frank

Client Surname Company name
Hurrell
Burling
Silver Taxis Ltd
James
Sessions
Lloyd
Hull

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Dean Lloyd
CD0162Frank Hull

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type
Renewal

New Application
Renewal

Renewal

New Application
New Application
Renewal
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