Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
168259	18/12/2023	CGMPFT1	CGMPFT1			Weeting Bowls Club	Weeting Bowls Club	Club Machine Permit - Fast Track (With CPC)	Annual Fee
168282	20/12/2023	GMP0003	GMP0003			Greene King Retailing Limited	The Chase	Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit	Annual Fee
168292	22/12/2023	SL0256	SL0256	Ella	Newrick		The Zoological Society of East Anglia	Small Society Lotteries	Change of Promotor



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
168121	18/12/2023	AWL0049	AWL0049	Robert Garner	CLG Norfolk Ltd		7318162 CLG Norfolk Ltd	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
167438	19/12/2023		H067	Suffolk Mushrooms	Unlimited			HMO Mandatory	New Application
168206	20/12/2023	AWL0190	AWL0190			Doggy Day Care Ltd	Pooch's Yard - Doggy Day Care Ltd	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
168294	22/12/2023	SC1079	SC1079	Gina	Snow		East Coast Truckers	Street Collection	Charity Return Received



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
168266	18/12/2023 PL1156	PL1156			Ranis Restaurant Ltd	Rani's Indian Dining and Bar	Premises Licence	Premises Licence - Lapse
168264	18/12/2023 PL1153	PL1153	The Canary and Linnet	Ltd		Canary & Linnet	Premises Licence	Premises Licence - Lapse
168261	18/12/2023 PL1154	PL1154	Michelle	Cropper	The Grapevine	The Grapevine	Premises Licence	Change of Premises Name
168176	18/12/2023 PL0411	PL0411			Greene King Retailing Limited	The Chase	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
168157	18/12/2023 PL0186	PL0186	Paramasivam	Jayakirushna		Old Buckenham Store	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application
168125	18/12/2023 PL1154	PL1154	Michelle	Cropper	The Grapevine	The Grapevine	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application
167780	18/12/2023 PL1228	PL1228			The Horkey Ltd	The Horkey Kitchen	Premises Licence	New Application
168271	19/12/2023 PL0111	PL0111	Paul Terence	Trayton		Londis Weeting	Premises Licence	Change of Premises Name
168269	19/12/2023 PL1186	PL1186			Edmunds Cocktails Ltd	Edmunds Cocktails Ltd	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
168287	20/12/2023 PL0002	PL0002	Simon	Chisholm		Post Office & Village Stores	Premises Licence	Updated Licence
168284	20/12/2023 PA0887	PA0887	Mandy	Whitehair			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
168279	20/12/2023 PL1076	PL1076			BP Oil UK Ltd	Lynn Hill SF Connect	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168275	20/12/2023 PL0184	PL0184			Strattons Hotel Ltd	Strattons Hotel	Premises Licence	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
168231	20/12/2023 PL1161	PL1161	Keith Mark	Holbrook		Reymerston Hall	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
168210	20/12/2023 PL1157	PL1157			Bradenham Community Group	Bradenham Village Hall	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
168288	21/12/2023 PA1825	PA1825	Joshua	Denney			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
168263	18/12/2023 HV0747	HV0747	Daniel	Hurrell			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
168229	18/12/2023 HV0812	HV0812	Thomas	Burling			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
168270	19/12/2023 HV0708	HV0708			Silver Taxis Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
168283	20/12/2023 PV0357	PV0357	Matthew	James			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
168281	21/12/2023 PV0395	PV0395	Peter	Sessions			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
167677	21/12/2023 CD0697	CD0697	Dean	Lloyd		Dean Lloyd	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application
168145	22/12/2023 CD0162	CD0162	Frank	Hull		CD0162Frank Hull	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal